

Freedom of Information Request

Reference Number: [EPUT.FOI.19.1052](#)
Date Received: [Legal Team](#)

Information Requested:

I am hoping to find out about the contracts a private company, IESO, holds with 30 primary care IAPT services in the UK. IESO provide Online Cognitive Behavioural Therapy to primary care NHS clients.

With regards to your service, I am keen to find out:

Contract

a) When did the contract with IESO commence?
[09/08/2017](#)

b) When is the contract with IESO due to expire?
[31/01/2019](#)

Contacts/Number of Patients/Sessions

c) How many of your patients has IESO seen since the contract commenced? (or on a yearly basis).
[282](#)

d) How many individual sessions (both at step 2 and step 3, including assessments) has IESO conducted with your Patients since the contract commenced (total number of sessions plus assessments)?
[564](#)

e) How many sessions are IESO obliged to provide (or how many patients are they contracted to see) during the term of their contract?
[The Trust has previously provided this information in our response EPUT.FOI.19.991 sent to you in March 2019.](#)

f) Are there limits to the number of session that IESO can provide to patients?
[The Trust has previously provided this information in our response EPUT.FOI.19.991 sent to you in March 2019.](#)

g) What is the average number of sessions that IESO provide for your clients?
[7](#)

Outcomes

h) What are the outcomes (recovery rates) for these sessions? – eg Average recovery rates.
[52%](#)

i) Are there specific elements of the contracts about recovery rates for patients?
[The Trust has previously answered this query in our response EPUT.FOI.19.991 sent to you in March 2019.](#)

Supervision

- j) Do IESO provide clinical supervision to the clinicians who provide therapy for your patients?
The Trust has previously provided this information in our response EPUT.FOI.19.991 sent to you in March 2019.

Funding

- k) What was the total amount paid to IESO during the contract?
The Trust are unable to confirm an exact figure so the Trust are estimating a range of £90k - £140k
- l)
- m) How much are IESO paid per session?
The contract is not set-up as a price per session
- n) How much are IESO paid per course of treatment per patient?
The contract is not set-up as a price per session
-

Publication Scheme:

As part of the Freedom of Information Act all public organisations are required to proactively publish certain classes of information on a Publication Scheme. A publication scheme is a guide to the information that is held by the organisation. EPUT's Publication Scheme is located on its Website at the following link <https://eput.nhs.uk/publication-category/financial-statements-budgets-and-variance-reports/>